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Notice No. NF-15/25 dated 26.11.2023. 
 

Sub: List of Provisionally Shortlisted applications for the post of 
‘Junior Engineer (Electrical)’. 

 
Ref: IIT Hyderabad Advt. No. IITH/2023/NF/15 dated 22.10.2023. 

 
 

Post Number Post Name 

11 Junior Engineer (Electrical) 
   

1. The following applications are provisionally shortlisted for the post of ‘Junior 
Engineer (Electrical)’ for the next stage of selections. The provisionally shortlisted 
applicants will receive a call letter via registered email for next stage of selection viz. 
Written Test or/and Skill Test/Trade Test/Interview:  
 
Shortlisted Application Nos: 
 

253 597 1403 1903 2572 2606 2831 
3412 3932 4271 4913 5638 6109 6335 

 
1.1 The above applicants are provisionally shortlisted for the next stage of selection 

purely based on the information provided by the candidates in the application form 
through the online portal. If it is found out subsequently at any stage of the 
recruitment/selection process, that the provisionally shortlisted applicants do not 
fulfil the requisite eligibility criteria as notified, the Institute reserves the right to 
cancel the candidature or selection. 
 

1.2 The onus is on the candidates that the information submitted during application 
process is correct and to produce all the documents in original for document 
verification to prove their claim about their eligibility including Date of Birth, 
category (if applicable), income (if applicable), nature of being physically challenged 
(if applicable), service in the armed forces (if applicable), education, professional 
certification (if applicable), experience certificates by their employers for all the 
experience relevant to the post, etc. 

 
1.3 If the candidate is not able to produce all the relevant documents in the original 

form for document verification, and/or if the information provided by the candidate 
is found to be untrue, the candidature stands automatically canceled without any 
notice. Applicants are advised to visit the institute website regularly for further 
updates. 
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2. The following applications are not shortlisted for next stage of selection: 
 

 
 
 

Appl. 
No. Reasons for not shortlisting 

52 Experience certificate in line with 7.11 of the advertisement  not submitted.  

219 1) Experience is related to the Electronics systems only and no experience on the 
electrical side 

225 1) Experience is related to the Electronics Industrial experience and no experience on 
the electrical side 

239 1) Training period is not considered as experience. 
2) Total 1 year 11 months only which is not meeting the 3 years’ experience criteria 

293 1) Nature of work experience is not mentioned in the experience certificate. Hence 
Experience is not relevant to the requirement 

417 

1) Basic Qualification criteria not uploaded. 
2) Experience is not relevant to the requirement.  
3) Post is reserved for UR and the upper age limit is 35 years Whereas candidate age is 
35 years 4 Months 

440 1) Basic Qualification (B.Tech) is not First Class. 

513 1) Basic Qualification is B.Tech with first class and Candidate is Diploma Holder only. 
Hence Basic educational qualification criteria is not meeting 

543 
1. B Tech passed in 'C' grade.  Information showing conversion of Grade to Percentage 
not submitted. 2) Experience of Utility Powertech limited is not submitted. 
3) Working as Engineer on contractual basis in EESL since from 10/09/2016 

727 1) Minimum 3 years’ experience criteria is not fulfilling 

736 1) Candidate is having teaching experience only. Hence no relevant experience 

1040 Experience certificate not in line with 7.11 of the advt. 

1049 1) Candidate is having teaching experience only. Hence no relevant experience 

1054 Basic (B.Tech) Degree qualification is not fulfilling. 

1120 
1) Candidate's Basic Qualification (B.Tech) is not First Class. 
2) Since the post is reserved for UR, the upper age limit is 35 years only. Whereas 
candidate age is 36 years 

1200 Degree certificate not submitted. Only memorandum of marks submitted. 

1223 Degree certificate not submitted. Only memorandum of marks submitted. 

1246 Experience certificate in line with 7.11 of the advertisement not submitted.  

1366 Submitted AMIE Grade Card and not the Graduate Certificate. 

1452 

1) Basic Qualification is B.Tech with first class and Candidate is Diploma Holder only. 
Hence Basic educational qualification criteria are not meeting 
2) Since the post is reserved for UR, the upper age limit is 35 years only. Whereas 
candidate age is 39 years 
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Appl. 
No. 

Reasons for not shortlisting 

1854 
1) Basic Qualification is B.Tech with first class and Candidate is Diploma Holder only.  
Hence Basic educational qualification criteria is not meeting 
2) Candidate uploaded DOB & Category certificates only.  

1980 Experience certificate in line with 7.11 of the advertisement  not submitted.  

2164 
 
Since the post is reserved for UR, the upper age limit is 35 years only. Whereas 
candidate age is 35 years 5 Months 

2323 Candidate is not having the relevant Electrical experience 

2364 Minimum 3 years’ experience criteria is not meeting 

2397 
Experience Certificate is not submitted, Hence Minimum 3 years’ experience criteria is 
not meeting.   

2457 1) Minimum 3 years’ experience criteria is not meeting. 

2667 1) Basic Qualification is B.Tech with first class and Candidate is Diploma Holder only.  
Hence Basic educational qualification criteria is not meeting 

2698 Degree certificate not submitted. Only memorandum of marks submitted. 

2764 1) Minimum 3 years’ experience criteria is not meeting. 

2820 Basic Qualification is B.Tech with first class and Candidate is Diploma Holder only.  
Hence Basic educational qualification criteria is not meeting 

2851 Since the post is reserved for UR, the upper age limit is 35 years only. Whereas 
candidate age is 35 years 1 Months 

2852 Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

2872 Degree certificate not submitted. Only memorandum of marks submitted. 

3008 1) Basic Qualification is B.Tech with first class and Candidate did not submit B.Tech 
Graduation Certificate 

3293 Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

3401 Experience certificate in line with 7.11 of the advertisement not submitted. 

3448 
Exp. Cert 1 does not indicate nature of duties. 
Exp. Cert 2 does not bear the signature of the authority. 
Experience is not in line with 7.11 of the advertisement. 

3469 Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience and Experience 
Certificate is not submitted 

3508 Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

3718 Experience certificate in line with 7.11 of the advertisement not submitted. 

3809 Experience certificate in line with 7.11 of the advertisement not submitted. 

3895 Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

3968 Basic Qualification is B.Tech with first class and Candidate is Diploma Holder only.  
Hence Basic educational qualification criteria is not meeting 

4058 1. Experience certificate in line with 7.11 of the advertisement not submitted. 
2. Educational qualifications of SSC/ Intermediate/ Diploma are not submitted.  
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Appl. 
No. 

Reasons for not shortlisting 

4063 Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

4100 
1) Since the post is reserved for UR, the upper age limit is 35 years only. Whereas 
candidate age is 39 years 1 Months. 
2) Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

4233 Experience certificate in line with 7.11 of the advertisement not submitted. 

4254 Basic Qualification is B. Tech with first class is not submitted. 

4263 
1) Since the post is reserved for UR, the upper age limit is 35 years only. Whereas 
candidate age is 36 years. 
2) Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

4300 Degree certificate not submitted. Only memorandum of marks submitted. 

4317 1) Experience certificate not submitted. 

4339  Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

4423  Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

4427  Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

4485 
1) Basic Qualification is B.Tech with first class and Candidate is secured Second Class.  
Hence Basic educational qualification criteria is not meeting. 
2)  Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

4501 Degree certificate not submitted. Only memorandum of marks submitted. 

4558 Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

4654 Degree certificate shows "C- Fair" grade. Does not indicate "First Class" or did not 
submit the information about the Grade Conversion. 

4686 Degree certificate not submitted. Only memorandum of marks submitted. 

4759 Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

4809 Degree certificate not submitted. Only memorandum of marks submitted. 

4866 
1) Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 
2) Since the post is reserved for UR, the upper age limit is 35 years only. Where as 
candidate age is 35 years 9 days. 

4903 Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

4963 Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

5010 Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

5048 Basic Qualification is B.Tech with first class and Candidate is ITI Trades man only.  Hence 
Basic educational qualification criteria is not meeting 

5237 Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

5332 Experience certificate not in line with 7.11 of the advertisement. 

5358 1) Basic Qualification is B.Tech with first class certificate is not submitted. 
2) Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

5443 Experience certificate not in line with 7.11 of the advertisement. 

5472 Experience certificate not in line with 7.11 of the advertisement. 
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Appl. 
No. 

Reasons for not shortlisting 

5582 Experience certificate not submitted. 

5583 Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

5750 1.  Degree certificate not submitted. Only memorandum of marks submitted.  
2. Experience certificate not in line with 7.11 of the advertisement. 

5753 Candidate is not having the 3 years of relevant Electrical experience. 

6038 Experience certificate not in line with 7.11 of the advertisement. 

6039 1) Degree certificate is not submitted 

6163 Since the post is reserved for UR, the upper age limit is 35 years only. Whereas 
candidate age is 35 years 2 Months. 

6168 
 
1) Experience certificate is not submitted. Only pay slip is submitted. 
2) Candidate is not having the relevant Electrical experience. 

6173 Candidate is not having the relevant Electrical experience. 

6216 Candidate is not having the relevant Electrical experience. 

6219 Candidate is not having the relevant Electrical experience. 

6245 Experience certificate not in line with 7.11 of the advertisement. 

6411 Experience certificates not in line with 7.11 of the advertisement. 

6441 Candidate is working as third party electrical supervisor at University of Hyderabad 
(UoH). Certificate is not issued by UoH.  Not in line with 7.11 of the advt. 

6707 Candidate is not having the relevant Electrical experience. 

6737 Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

6740 
1) Basic Qualification is B.Tech with first class and Candidate is Diploma holder only.  
Hence Basic educational qualification criteria is not meeting 
2) Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

6832 Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

6833 1) Basic Qualification B.Tech with first class is not submitted by the candidate 
2) Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

6845 Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

6933 Candidate is not having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

6985 1.  Degree certificate not submitted. Only memorandum of marks submitted. 
2.Experience certificates not in line with 7.11 of the advertisement. 

7045 Experience certificate  not submitted 

7055 Candidate is working as Junior Telecom officer (FTTH) in BSNL and Candidate is not 
having the 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

7176 Experience certificates not in line with 7.11 of the advertisement. 

7198 Experience certificates not in line with 7.11 of the advertisement. 

7221 Candidate is not having the minimum 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

7232 Candidate is not having the minimum 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 
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Appl. 
No. 

Reasons for not shortlisting 

7251 Candidate did not submit the experience certificate and nature of duties 

7266 1) Candidate is having experience in Solar power generation plant. 
2) Expereince certificate of S K Safety Wings Pvt. Ltd is not submitted 

7361 Candidate is not having the minimum 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

7442 Candidate is not having the minimum 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

7498 Experience certificate  not submitted 

7566 1) Basic Qualification B.Tech with first class is not submitted by the candidate. 

7569 Candidate is not having the minimum 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

7605 Candidate is not having the minimum 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

7616 Candidate is not having the minimum 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

7691 1. Degree certificate not submitted. Only memorandum of marks submitted. 
2. Experience certificate not in line with 7.11 of the advt. 

7695 Candidate is not having the minimum 3 years relevant Electrical experience. 

           
            

Note for not shortlisted candidates: 
 
2.1 The applicant (s) 'not shortlisted' may submit their Discrepancies/Grievances, if any 

using the link sent to the applicants’ registered email id. 
 

2.2 Deadline for submission of Discrepancies/Grievances is on or before 5:00 PM on 
28.11.2023. Submission of any grievance after the due date & time shall not be 
considered for examination/review. 

 
2.3 Submission of any additional documents at this stage is not allowed. IITH reserves the 

right   to   determine the relevance of any professional experience to the post applied 
for. 

 
2.4 Mere submission of grievance(s) shall not confer any right on the applicant to demand 

acceptance of candidature or cannot be construed as an acknowledgement of 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria, which is subject to examination of the Review 
Committee for the purpose. 

 
2.5 The decision of the Review Committee will be final and binding on the matter. 

 
2.6 Applicants are advised to visit the Institute’s website regularly for further updates. 

 
 
  

Sd/- 
Registrar 

IIT Hyderabad 


